



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order Sheet

06/12/2024	Mr. Tribhuwan Das Purnchand, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Advocate for Respondents No.1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent No.2 As a last opportunity, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is granted time to file reply on or before the next date of hearing. List this case on 11/12/2024. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	