



2026:CGHC:18703

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

order sheet

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR **versus** SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D. & Anr.

11.12.2024	Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Senior Counsel appears along with Mr. Tribhuwan Das, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Prashant Dansena, Counsel for Respondent no. 1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Counsel for Respondent no. 2. List this case in the next week. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Alfiza	