



2026:CGHC:18703

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**Order Sheet****CONT No. 1253 of 2024****DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR versus SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.**

17/12/2024	Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Tribhuwan Das & Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, learned counsel for petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for petitioner contended that the order of this Court has not been complied with. <i>Per contra</i>, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 contended that order of this Court has already been complied with and the petitioner is not entitled to get the post of Assistant Director, Industrial Health & Safety Department for the Category of Scheduled Caste, because the petitioner was not selected either in merit list or waiting list. In view of above, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 is directed to file original copy of merit list, select list and waiting list for inspection by this Court and also to file rule/procedure prevailing at the time of advertisement within four weeks from today. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	--