



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order on Board

23/01/2025	Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, Mr. Piyush Bhoi and Mr. A.D. Kuldeep, Advocates for the applicant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No. 2. Heard. Counsel for the applicant submits that the respondents have filed certain documents today itself, hence, he seeks time to file the documents in rebuttal of the same. Time, as prayed for, is granted. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Amit	