



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order Sheet

05.03.2025	Mr. Yogesh Chandra Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tribhuwan das and Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1 Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent No.2. Heard. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submit that the petitioner has file an additional rejoinder today itself, therefore, he seeks some time to gone through the rejoinder before making any submissions. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
Saxena	