



2026:CGHC:18703

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### Order Sheet

**CONT No. 1253 of 2024**

**DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>12/03/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Tribhuwan Das &amp; Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned Counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that he has prepared waiting list of the candidates, but as per rule 10, he has not published the waiting list and he has forwarded only select list.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to file some relevant documents in this regard.</p> <p>List this case in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of April, 2025.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma )<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |