



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CONT No. 1253 of 2024**

**DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 24/04/2025 | <p>Shri Piyush Bhoi, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anchal Kumar Matre, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Maynak Goyal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1.</p> <p>Shri Pratik Viswakarma, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, this is an application for impleadment.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed</p> |



and needful be done within a period of 5 days, failing which the contempt petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the bench.

Sd/-  
**(Bibhu Datta Guru)**  
**Judge**

Shoaib