



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D. AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

01-09-2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, Advocate for the petitioner. None for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No.03/2025 which is an application for adding name of newly posted officer as respondent No.4. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.03/2025 is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to add name of Shri Himshikhar Gupta, Secretary, Department of Labour State of Chhattisgarh as respondent No.4 in the present contempt petition. The necessary amendment shall be carried out within 7 days from today. List this case in week commencing 22-09-2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	---