



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order Sheet

28/10/2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. None present for respondent No.1. A week's time is granted to learned counsel for respondent No.2 to comply with Order dated 22.9.2025 passed by this Court. List this case on 10.11.2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	