



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order Sheet

10/11/2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No.2/PSC. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the High Level Caste Scrutiny Committee had earlier invalidated caste certificate of Pradeep Kumar Sonkar vide order dated 17.01.2012. Subsequently, the said order was set aside, and the caste certificate of Pradeep Kumar Sonkar, who was a selected candidate, was restored by the High Level Caste Scrutiny Committee vide order dated 15.10.2015. He further submits that the applicant has filed



	an application before the High Level Caste Scrutiny Committee for reconsideration of order dated 15.10.2015 passed by the said Committee, to which, a meeting of High Level Caste Scrutiny Committee, Raipur has been called for on 12-11-2025. Hence, learned counsel for the applicant prays that the instant petition may be taken up for consideration subsequent to aforesaid date. In view of the above, list the case on 25-11-2025. SD/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	