



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order Sheet

25/11/2025	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Shalini Kashyap, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No.2/PSC. Counsel appearing for the applicant submits that arguing counsel Senior Advocate Mr. Y. C. Sharma is not well today, hence, he prays for some time to argue in the matter. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	