



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1253 of 2024

DIGVIJAY DAS SIRMOUR *versus* SMT. ALARMELMANGAI D.

Order on Board

26/02/2026	Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Shalini Kashyap, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Advocate for Resp. No. 1. Mr. Anand Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for Resp. No. 2 & 3. Learned counsel for Resp. No.1 submits that arguing counsel is not available today and prays for short time. From the submission of learned counsel for the respective parties would show that notice to newly added respondent is not issued. Let notice to Respondent No. 4 be issued on payment of process fee. PF be paid as per rules. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. List this case in week commencing from 20.04.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	